O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Note: The 05TA (P118F "C"-Series) began production in late 1997 with Cutler-Hammer control panel

components. In mid-1999, the control panel was changed to include Allen-Bradley I.E.C.
components.
Control Panel Components (Allen Bradley Panel)
Part Number Req'd Description
12A7500E61 1 A/B SELECTOR SWITCH, 3 POSITION
"lce/Off/Clean" Selector Switch
12A7500E77 1 CONTACT BLOCK/MOUNTING LATCH, 2-NO, 1-NC
12A7500E56 1 A/B PUSH BUTTON SWITCH (GREEN)
"Start" Push-Button Switch
12A7500E73 1 CONTACT BLOCK/MOUNTING LATCH, 2-NO
Contacts for "Start" Switch
12A7500E57 1 A/B PUSH BUTTON SWITCH (RED)
"Stop" Push-Button Switch
12A7500E76 1 CONTACT BLOCK/MOUNTING LATCH, 1-NC
Contacts for "Stop" Switch
12A7503E22 1 THAW TIMER, 8 PIN PLUG-IN, 100-240V., 50/60HZ
Replaces all other timers (includes base below)
12A7503E2201 1 TIMER BASE #0T08-PC, EIGHT PIN PLUG-IN
12B7503E18 1 ELAPSED TIME INDICATOR, 230V, 60HZ PANEL MOUNT
12B7503E17 1 ELAPSED TIME INDICATOR, 220V, 50HZ PANEL MOUNT
12A7515E21 1 CONTROL CIRCUIT CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 AMP, 2-POLE
12A7517E27 1 A/B RELAY, 10A, 2-NO/2-NC, 208/240
"CR" Relay
12A7516E23 1 A/B CONTACTOR, 9-AMP, 3-POLE, 208/240V W/1-NO AUX
Power Failure Relay
12A2117E04 1 FREEZER PRESSURE SWITCH-R22
12A7516E30 1 A/B CONTACTOR, 72AMP, 3-POLE, 208/240V COIL
Compressor Motor Contactor (CC)
12A7518E30 1 A/B AUX. CONTACT, 3A, 1 NO/1 NC, (SIDE MOUNT)
12A7518E31 1 A/B AUX. CONTACT, 3A, 2 NO, (SIDE MOUNT)
12A7518E32 1 A/B AUX. CONTACT, 5A, 2 NO, TOP MOUNT
12A7515E08 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP. WESTINGHOUSE
Cutter/Pump Circuit Breaker or Air-Cooled Cond-400/460v
12A7515E09 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30 AMP. WESTINGHOUSE
Air-Cooled Condenser Circuit Breaker-208/230v
12A7516E23 2 A/B CONTACTOR, 9-AMP, 3-POLE, 208/240V W/1-NO AUX
Cutter/Pump Contactor
2006 Price Schedule Page 1 05TA



O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Control Panel Components (Con'd) (Allen Bradley Panel)

Part Number Reqg'd Description

12A7518E33 2 A/B AUX. CONTACT, 6A, 1 NO, SIDE MOUNT
Cutter/Pump Contactor Auxillary Contact

12A7530E54 1 MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 1.6-2.5 AMP OVERLOAD
Cutter Motor-208/230v or Water Pump-460v

12A7530E56 2 MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 4.0-6.3 AMP OVERLOAD
Water Pump-208/230v

12A7530E52 2 MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 0.63-1.0 AMP OVERLOAD
Cutter Motor-460v

12A7530E53 2 MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 1.0-1.6 AMP OVERLOAD
Cutter Motor-400v, 50hz

12A7530E55 2 MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 2.5-4.0 AMP OVERLOAD
Water Pump-400v, 50hz

12A7516E26 1 A/B CONTACTOR, 23-AMP, 3-POLE, 208/240V W/1-NC AUX
Condenser Fan Contactor (Air-cooled only)

12D2590G08 1 GAGE, 2.5" LQD FILLED, 30"-150
Freezer Pressure Gage

12D2590G09 1 GAGE, 2.5" LQD FILLED, 30"-400
Condenser Pressure Gage

Control Panel Components (Cutler-Hammer Panel)

Part Number Req'd Description
12A7500E08 2 SWITCH, TOGGLE, STEMCO #1145,

"lIce/Clean" toggle switch or "On/Off" toggle switch
12A7500E17 1 C/H PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH (GREEN) W/START NAMEPLATE
12A7518E03 1 C/H CONTACT BLOCK FOR PUSH-BUTTON SW (1-N/O,1-N/C)

Secondary contact for "Start" push-button switch
12A7500E15 1 C/H PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH (RED) W/STOP NAMEPLATE
12A7503E22 1 THAW TIMER, 8 PIN PLUG-IN, 100-240V., 50/60HZ

Replaces all other timers (includes base below)
12A7503E2201 1 TIMER BASE #0T08-PC, EIGHT PIN PLUG-IN
12B7503E18 1 ELAPSED TIME INDICATOR, 230V, 60HZ PANEL MOUNT
12B7503E17 1 ELAPSED TIME INDICATOR, 220V, 50HZ PANEL MOUNT
12A7502E07 2 FUSE HOLDER,LITTEL FUSE SHOCK
12A7504E1 2 CONTROL CIRCUIT FUSE,2.5 AMP (ORDER MULTIPLES OF 5)
12A7517E18 1 C/H RELAY #D15CRY1 (W/ 2-N/O, 2-N/C)

"CR" Relay, replaces Furnas 12A7517E15 & P/B 12A7517E08
12A7516E09 1 CONTACTOR / CUTLER-HAMMER 2-POLE, 10AMP

Power Failure Relay

2006 Price Schedule

Page 2

05TA



O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Control Panel Components (Con'd) (Cutler-Hammer Panel)

Part Number Req'd Description
12A2117E04 1 FREEZER PRESSURE SWITCH-R22
12A7516E22 1 CONTACTOR C/H #CE15KN3B, 3 POLE, 220/240V
Compressor Motor Contactor (CC)
12A7518E15 1 AUX CONTACT / CUTLER-HAMMER #C320KGS3, 1-NO/1-NC
12A7518E16 1 AUX CONTACT / CUTLER-HAMMER #C320KGS4, 2-NO
12A7518E21 1 AUX CONTACT / CUTLER-HAMMER #C320KGT4, 2-NO
12A7515E08 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15 AMP. WESTINGHOUSE
Cutter/Pump Circuit Breaker or Air-Cooled Cond-400/460v
12A7515E09 1 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30 AMP. WESTINGHOUSE
Air-Cooled Condenser Circuit Breaker-208/230v
12A7530E11 2 C/H STARTER #AE16BNY, 3-POLE
Cutter/Pump Motor Starter
12A7518E16 1 AUX CONTACT / CUTLER-HAMMER #C320KGS4, 2-NO
12A7508H2006 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2006B 1.79-2.90 AMP
Cutter Overload for 208/230v, Pump Overload for 460v
12A7508H2008 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2008B 3.23-5.23 AMP
Pump Overload for 208/230v
12A7508H2004 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2004B .814-1.21 AMP
Cutter Overload for 460v
12A7508H2007 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2007B 2.15-3.49 AMP
12A7508H2009 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2009B 4.55-7.40 AMP
12A7508H201 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2010B 6.75-11.0 AMP
12A7508H2011 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2011B 9.14-14.0 AMP
12A7508H2013 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2013B 18.7-30.7 AMP
12A7508H2015 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2015B 29.0-39.5 AMP
12A7508H2016 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2016B 39.6-57.4 AMP
12A7508H2017 1 C/H HEATER PACK #H2017B 53.9-74.9 AMP
12A7516E26 1 A/B CONTACTOR, 23-AMP, 3-POLE, 208/240V W/1-NC AUX
Condenser Fan Contactor (Air-cooled only)
Replaces C/H 12A7516E1
12D2590G08 1 GAGE, 2.5" LQD FILLED, 30"-150
Freezer Pressure Gage
12D2590G09 1 GAGE, 2.5" LQD FILLED, 30"-400
Condenser Pressure Gage

2006 Price Schedule

Page 3

05TA



O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Additional Electrical Components

Part Number Req'd Description
12A2117G01 2 A/B THERMOSTAT, 15FT
Optional (BT)
12A2117G04 2 A/B THERMOSTAT, 15FT WITH ENCLOSURE
Optional (BT)
12A2117G09 2 ELECTRONIC BIN THERMOSTAT
Optional (BT)
12A2117D01 1 HI/LOW PRESSURE SWITCH
12A2117A05 1 SENTRONIC OIL PRESSURE SAFETY CONTROL
12A2117A0501 1 REPLACEMENT SENSOR #998-0162-00 FOR SENTRONIC OPS
12A2117F05 1 CONDENSER FAN CONTROL SWITCH
12A7519E03 1 CONTROL CIRCUIT TRANSFORMER, 460V-230V, 1KVA
For 60HZ Machines
12A7519E02 1 TRANSFORMER, GE #9T51B0170, 1KVA
For 50HZ Machines
12A7700P01 1 LINEBACKER PHASE PROTECTOR
Optional

Freezer Components

Part Number Req'd Description
19T2571F0207 1 FREEZER, O5TA 1" TUBES (.375 Wall)

Price inludes crating, shipping weight approx. 950lbs
19T2571F0208 1 FREEZER, O5TA 1-1/4" TUBES (.375 Wall)

Price inludes crating, shipping weight approx. 900lbs
19T2571F0209 1 FREEZER, O5TA 1-1/2" TUBES (.375 Wall)

Price inludes crating, shipping weight approx. 850lbs
12B2185N11 156 |1" WATER DISTRIBUTOR SANOPRENE NO VENT
12B2185N21 102 |1-1/4" WATER DISTRIBUTOR SANOPRENE NO VENT
12B2185N31 72  |1-1/2" WATER DISTRIBUTOR SANOPRENE NO VENT
12A2600G15 1 FREEZER COVER GASKET 22-1/2" OD x 19" ID
12B2145C03 1 18" LEXAN FREEZER COVER, 3/8" THK. W/VENT HOLE

(Requires the Foot Valve & Bulkhead Fitting below)
12A4200B1007 1 VALVES, FOOT (PLASTIC), 1-1/2" MPT
12A2450B13 1 BULKHEAD FITTING, (PVC) 1 1/2"

197400150244 1 SS FREEZER COVER BRACE FOR LEXAN COVER
12A2215J1113 18 [CAP SCREW, 1/2"-13NC X 1 1/2"L

12A2250A111 18 [WASHER, CUT 1/2" SS ( 300 SERIES)
12A2250B111 18 [WASHER, LOCK 1/2" SS (300 SERIES)
12A2240A1111 18 [NUT,HEX 1/2"-13NC S.S.

2006 Price Schedule

Page 4

05TA



O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Freezer Components (Con'd)

Part Number Req'd Description
12A4009R01 PLUG, RUBBER 7/8" OD X 2" LG FOR 1" TUBES
12A2215H1116 1 CAP SCREW, 3/8"-16NC X 2-1/4" LONG

(Use this bolt for 1" tubes)
12A2250A109 2 WASHER, CUT 3/8"x 7/8" O.D. SS

(Use this washer for 1" tubes)
12A4009R02 PLUG, RUBBER 1"0OD X 2 1/2"LG FOR 1-1/4" TUBES
12A4009R03 PLUG, RUBBER 1 1/4"0OD X 2 1/2" FOR 1-1/2" TUBES
12A2215H1119 1 CAP SCREW, 3/8"-16NC X 3" LONG

(Use this bolt for 1-1/4" or 1-1/2" tubes)
12A2250A12 2 WASHER, CUT 3/8"x 1" O.D. SS

(Use this washer for 1-1/4" or 1-1/2" tubes)
12A2240A1109 1 NUT, HEX 3/8"-16NC S.S.
12A4200L0404 1 RELIEF VALVE #3020 SET @ 275#, 1/2" MPT x 5/8" SAE
12A4200G0301 1 CHARGING VALVE, 3/8 MPT X 1/2 SAE FLARE
12A2451C01 1 CAP, WC, 1/4" FLARE, WITH NEOPRENE SEAL
12A2451R01 1 REDUCER WITH GASKET 1/2" SAE X 1/4" SAE
12A4200G0201 2 VALVES, 1/4" MPT X 1/4" SAE
12A7500E22 1 FLOAT SWITCH, HANSON #HLL (DIFFERENTIAL SET @ 1/2")
12A7500E24 1 SWITCH ASSEMBLY #HLL-SW FOR HANSON
12A2600F01 2 FLANGE GASKET FOR 3/4" & 1" 2-BOLT FLANGE
12A2055B02 1 BRUSH, STAINLESS STEEL #GTC210 FOR 1" TUBES
12A2055B04 1 BRUSH, STAINLESS STEEL #GTC210 FOR 1 1/4" TUBES
12A2055B03 1 BRUSH, STAINLESS STEEL FOR 1-1/2" TUBE
Compressors

| Compressors include junction box and overloads. Shipping weight 575Ibs.

Part Number Req'd Description

12A2110A1 1 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND DISCUS 3DT3A1500-TFC-200
R-22, 208/230V-3P-60HZ (417lbs Shipping Weight)

12A2110A101 1 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND DISCUS 3DT3A1500-TFD
R-22, 460V-3P-60HZ (4171bs Shipping Weight)

12A2110A102 1 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND DISCUS 4DE3-2000-TSK
R-22, 200/380/400V-3P-50HZ

12A2110A103 1 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND DISCUS 3DT3-150E-TFC
R-404A, 208/230V-3P-60HZ

12A2110A97 1 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND DISCUS 3DT3-150E-TFD
R404A, 460V-3P-60HZ

12A2110A99 1 COMPRESSOR, COPELAND DISCUS 4DE3-200E-TSK
R404A, 200/380/400V-3P-50HZ

2006 Price Schedule

Page 5

05TA



O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Compressor Accessories

Part Number Req'd Description

12A7509E12 1 CRANKCASE HEATER #518-0028-01 100 WATT INSERTION
12A2110P0904 1 UNLOADER PKG FOR 3DA, 3DE, 3DH COPELAND COMP
12A2105C24 1 UNLOADER COIL #023-0039-2, 208/230V COPELAND
12A2105C20 1 UNLOADER COIL #023-0041-01, 120V COPELAND

12A7523E14 2 KLIXON OVERLOAD 9980524-00-COPELAND DISCUS
12A2117A05 1 SENTRONIC OIL PRESSURE SAFETY CONTROL
12A2110P0917 1 ELECTRONIC MOTOR PROTECTION MODULE-4D/6D DISCUS
12A2110P0918 1 ELECTRONIC MOTOR PROTECTION MODULE FOR 3D DISCUS

Cutter Drive Parts

Part Number Req'd Description

12A2900M0508 1 CUTTER MOTOR, 1/2HP 208/230/460V-3P-50/60HZ

12A4030R12 1 GEAR REDUCER, GROVE 10:1 WASHDOWN W/VENT PLUG

12A2900M0601 1 CUTTER MOTOR 3/4HP, 1200 RPM, 208/230/460V-3P-60HZ
Used for Crushed Ice

12A4030R08 1 GEAR REDUCER, GROVE 5:1 RATIO
Used for Crushed Ice

19T2615D01 1 CUTTER DRIVE GEAR TI-59 W/O HUB

19T2615R02 1 P118F FINISHED RING GEAR, ALUMINUM-BRONZE

12A3040S02 1 CUTTER BEARING ROLL PIN 3/16" X 1/2"

12A2160H0101 1 CUTTER DRIVE GEAR HUB 5/8" BORE

12A2215F1112 3 CAP SCREW, 1/4"-20NC X 1 1/4"Long SS
Gear Hub Mounting Screws

12A2250B107 3 WASHER, LOCK 1/4" SS ( 300 SERIES)

Cutter Internals

Part Number Req'd Description

19T2160C0202 1 (P18/118) SS CAST CUTTER ASSEMBLY FOR CYL ICE
Specify tube size

126413B 1 CUTTER ASSEMBLY - P118F SQ BOTTOM TANK CRUSHED
Used for Crushed Ice Operation

12A4000M01 1 (P118) CRUSHED ICE WATER TANK SCREEN

12B2020R01 1 UHMW CUTTER BEARING FOR M1500 thru P418F

12A3040S02 1 CUTTER BEARING ROLL PIN 3/16" X 1/2"

19T2025B0101 1 BEARING BRACKET FOR 18" CUTTER

19T2163D0202 1 MID-SIZE CUTTER DISC ASSEMBLY

12A3040S01 1 CUTTER DISC ROLL PIN, 1/4" X 1 1/2"

19T4073R07 1 CUTTER DISC ROLL PIN TOOL

2006 Price Schedule Page 6 05TA



O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Water Tank & Circulating Water

Original O5TA units were built with stainless steel water tanks. Moulded plastic water tanks were
introduced in early 1999.
Part Number Req'd Description
12A2600G05 1 WATER TANK GASKET 22" OD x 19" ID x 3/16"
Upper Gasket (Freezer to Stainless Tank)
12A2600G17 1 WATER TANK BAND GASKET 18"ID x 18-3/8" OD x 2" TALL
Lower Gasket (Stainless Tank to Plastic Tank)
12A4200H0402 1 FLOAT VALVE, 1/2" MPT ROBERTS FLOAT #R700L-1/2
12A4200HPO1 1 STEM FOR ROBERTS FLOAT, 10" LG x 1/4-20 THREAD BRASS
12A4200HP02 1 FLOAT FOR ROBERTS, 4" CYL x 6" LG W/1/4-20 THREAD
12A2451U14 1 UNION, WC, 1/2" MPT X 5/8" SAE
12A4020G01 1 PUMP, GOULD NPE 3ST, 1.5 HP, 208/230/460-3-50/60 3-5/8" IMP
12A4080S12 1 SEAL, PUMP FOR GOULD NPE 3ST 1-1/2 HP
12A4181T09 7 TUBING, PLASTIC, CLEAR, 2" ID x 3/16" THK
Circulating Water (Priced per ft)
12A4181T05 7 TUBING, TYGON B-44-3, 1-1/2" OD x 1" ID
Overflow (Priced per ft)
12A4181T08 3 TUBING, TYGON B-44-3, 3/8" OD x 1/4" ID
Blowdown (Priced per ft)
12A4181CL0O3 3 PUMP SUCTION TUBING, 2" ID x 1/4" WALL x 8-3/4" LONG
12A2450E12 1 ELL, PVC, 90 DEG. 2" MPT X 2"
12A2450N01 3 NIPPLE, PVC, 1 1/2" X 2" LONG
12A2450E15 4 ELL, PVC, 45 DEG. 1 1/2" FPT
12A4200B1003 1 VALVES, CHECK, (PVC),SWING 1-1/2"
12A2450A06 1 ADAPTER, MALE, PVC, 2" INSERT x 1-1/2"MIPT
12A2450A07 1 ADAPTER, MALE, PVC, 2" MPT x 2" INSERT
12A1501S28 1 PVC WATER TANK DRAIN ASSEMBLY
12A2100C0201 2 CLAMPS, SS HOSE, 13/16" x 1 3/4"
12A2100C0202 4 CLAMPS, SS HOSE, 1-13/16" x 2-3/4"
12A4200G0101 1 PET COCK VALVE, 1/8" MPT x 1/4" HOSE
12A4500P118 1 P118F/P18F PLASTIC WATER TANK, MOLDED LLDPE

Water-Cooled Condenser

Part Number Req'd Description

12A2115S0103 1 STANDARD CONDENSER #HSE-15

12A2600S06 1 CONDENSER INLET SIDE GASKET FOR STANDARD HSE-15
12A2600S07 1 CONDENSER RETURN SIDE GASKET FOR STANDARD HSE-15
12A4200L0408 1 RELIEF VALVE #3020 SET @ 400#, 1/2" MPT x 5/8" SAE
12A4200G0201 1 VALVES, 1/4" MPT X 1/4" SAE

12A4200E1001 1 WATER REGULATING VALVE, 1-1/4" FPT

12A2055B01 1 CONDENSER CLEANING TOOL, ADJUSTABLE 3/8" x 1/2" ID

2006 Price Schedule

Page 7

05TA



Air-Cooled Condenser

O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Part Number Reqg'd Description
12A2115KS311 1 CONDENSER, HDD-311, 50/50 SPLIT COIL & CONTROLS
60hz Units
12A2115KS361 1 CONDENSER, HDD-361, 50/50 SPLIT COIL & CONTROLS
50hz Units
12A2900M0505 1 CONDENSER FAN MOTOR, 1/2HP 208/230/460-3-50/60
12A2115P0401 1 CONDENSER, FAN BLADE 213455000, 24"
12A7516E26 1 A/B CONTACTOR, 23-AMP, 3-POLE, 208/240V W/1-NC AUX
Condenser Fan Contactor (Air-cooled only)
Replaces Furnas 12A7516E06 and C/H 12A7516E1
12A2117F05 1 CONDENSER FAN CONTROL SWITCH
12A4200B0701 1 CHECK VALVE, 7/8" O.D.
12A4200A0904 1 VALVES, SOLENOID, SPORLAN 1-1/8" ODC 208/230V-50/60HZ
Discharge Line (X-Valve)
Receiver
Part Number Reqg'd Description
12A2625G08 1 GAGE GLASS 1/2" X 18 7/8" LONG
For Brass Gage Cock Valves with 21-5/8" Centers
12A2625G10 1 GAGE GLASS, 1/2" X 20" LONG
For Steel Gage Cock Valves
12A2635G07 1 GAGE GLASS GUARD SET, 17 5/8"
12A4199V26 2 GAGE GLASS PACKING O-RING FOR 1/2" DIAMETER
12A4200J0405W 1 UPPER GAGE COCK VALVE, WESTERMEYER PLATED
Replaced Brass Valve 12A4200J0403 - May 1999
12A4200J0406W 1 LOWER GAGE COCK VALVE, WESTERMEYER PLATED
Replaced Brass Valve 12A4200J0404 - May 1999
12A3050C0301 2 PIPE NIPPLE, 1/2" X 1-1/2" LONG
12A4200G0402 1 ANGLE VALVE, 1/2" MPT x 1/2" FPT
Drain Valve
12A4200G0201 2 VALVES, 1/4" MPT X 1/4" SAE
Purge/Pressure Test Valve
12A4200L0408 1 RELIEF VALVE #3020 SET @ 400#, 1/2" MPT x 5/8" SAE
12A4200R0701 1 ROTA-LOCK VALVE HORIZ. 7/8" ID SWT x 1-1/4-12 THREAD
Liquid Return Valve
12A4200G0406 1 VALVES, ANGLE, HANSEN 1/2" SOCKET WELD
Liquid Line (King) Valve
12A2600T01 1 ROTA-LOCK PRIMORE TEFLON SEAL FOR 1-1/4-12 THREAD

2006 Price Schedule

Page 8

05TA



O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Discharge Line & Oil Return

Part Number Req'd Description

12A3025514 1 OIL SEPARATOR, TEMPRITE #924, 1 1/8 ODC CONNECTIONS
Accessible Coalescent Type

12A2451R02 1 FLARE ADAPTOR, 3/8" (F) SAE x 1/4" (M) SAE

12A4200G0201 1 VALVES, 1/4" MPT X 1/4" SAE
Oil Return Stop Valve

12A4200A0904 1 VALVES, SOLENOID, SPORLAN 1-1/8" ODC 208/230V-50/60HZ
(X-Valve) Air-Cooled Only (Extended Ends)

12A4199V46 1 REPAIR KIT #KS-E34 FOR SPORLAN ME34S

12A2105C16 1 COIL, #MKC-2 FOR SPORLAN 208/240V-50/60HZ

12A2975M04 1 MUFFLER ACR #S-6411, 1-1/8" ODC

12A4200G0901 1 VALVES, ANGLE, HENRY #6478N
Discharge Line Stop Valve (Air-Cooled Only)

12D2590G09 1 GAGE, 2.5" LQD FILLED, 30"-400
Discharge Pressure Gage

Suction/Liquid Line

Part Number Req'd Description
12A2000A07 1 SUCTION ACCUMULATOR/HEAT-X, 1-5/8" x 3/4"
12A2710H21 1 HEAT-EXCHANGER HE8058-20 DOUCETTE 1-5/8" x 7/8"
12A4200A0606 1 VALVES, SOLENOID, HANSEN #HS8 W/STRAINER
Liquid Line Solenoid (A-Valve)
12A4199V51 1 REPAIR KIT #70-1001 FOR HANSEN HS8
126229 1 COIL, HANSEN #70-1063,208/240V-50/60HZ W/JUNCTION BOX
12A4200C0406 1 HAND EXPANSION VALVE, 1/2" ANGLE HANSEN
12A2140C01 1 FILTER DRIER CORE #RC-4864 FOR R-22
12A2140C02 1 FILTER DRIER CORE #RCW-48 FOR R-404A
12A4200G0201 1 VALVES, 1/4" MPT X 1/4" SAE
Strainer Access Valve
12A4200G0406 1 VALVES, ANGLE, HANSEN 1/2" SOCKET WELD
Liquid Line (King) Valve
12D2590G08 1 GAGE, 2.5" LQD FILLED, 30"-150
Suction Pressure Gage

2006 Price Schedule

Page 9

05TA



Thawing Gas Line

O5TA Series Parts List
(P118 "C" Series)

Part Number Req'd Description

12A4200A1001 1 VALVES, SOLENOID, HANSEN #HS7, 1-1/4" PORT SW
Thawing Gas Solenoid ("D"-Valve)

12A4199V52 1 REPAIR KIT #70-1018 FOR HANSEN HS7

126229 1 COIL, HANSEN #70-1063,208/240V-50/60HZ W/JUNCTION BOX

Superhose & Fittings

Part Number Req'd Description
12A2742S01 2 SUPERHOSE ASSY, 12" LONG, 1/4"

Hi-Low Pressure Switch to Compressor
12A2742S02 1 SUPERHOSE ASSY, 14" LONG, 1/4"

High Pressure Gage to Compressor
12A2742S03 1 SUPERHOSE ASSY, 20" LONG, 1/4"

Low Pressure Gage to Compressor
12A2742S05 1 SUPERHOSE ASSY, 42" LONG, 1/4"

Compressor to Oil Separator
12A2742S06 1 SUPERHOSE ASSY, 54" LONG, 1/4"

Freezer Pressure Switch to Freezer
12A2451T01 TEE, WC, 1/4" SAE x 1/4" MPT x 1/4" SAE
12A2451T02 TEE, WC, 1/4" SAE x 1/4" SAE x 1/4" MPT
12A2451T03 TEE SWIVEL 1/4" SAE x 1/4" ACCESS x 1/4" FEMALE SWIVEL
12A2451T04 TEE, BRASS 1/4" MPT x 1/4" SAE x 1/4" ACCESS
12A2451T06 TEE, SWIVEL, 1/4" SWIVEL x 1/4" SAE x 1/4" SAE
12A2451T07 TEE, 1/8" MPT x 1/4" SAE x 1/4" SAE
12A2451T08 TEE, BRASS, 1/4" (M) SAE x 1/4" (M) SAE x 1/4" (F) SAE
12A2451T09 TEE, 1/4" SAE FLARE
12A2451T1 TEE, STREET, BRASS 1/4" MPT X 1/4" FPT x 1/4" FPT
12A2451T11 TEE, 1/8" MPT X 1/4" SAE x 1/4" ACCESS
12A2451U01 UNION, U3-4B, 1/4" SAE x 1/4" FPT
12A2451U02 UNION, WC, BRASS 1/4" SAE x 1/4" ODC
12A2451U05 UNION, WC, 1/4" SAE x 1/4" MPT
12A2451U06 UNION, WC, 1/4" SAE x 1/8" MPT

Goldenrod Water Treatment

Part Number Reqd Description
12A2195W0901 1 GOLDENROD WATER TREATMENT, 9" - 25 GPM - NSF
12A2195101 2 INSULATOR, DELRON FOR 5", 9", OR 12" GOLDENROD
12A2195W0504 1 DELRON THREADED PLUG FOR GOLDENROD

2006 Price Schedule

Page 10

05TA



STANDARD 03TA/ OPTIONAL OSTA

1 () o

t4 {18} <

192 (B cm BT i
'22 () 240 |

125 2117609

{BT) BIN THERMOSTAT, ELECTRONIC
WITH 8 FT, SENSOR LEAD

RANCO# ETC— 111000000

2 g:)) "t
2 03
3 (18 » CM-OL
22 (18) =] 72

/(20 HP COMPRESSOR ONLY)
ELECTRONIC COMPRESSOR
MOTOR OVERLOAD LOCATED
IN COME. SUNCTION BOX

o HI-LO

O5TA Control Panel Layout

(Allen-Bradley)

VAN D

DSE COPRER CONDUCTORS RATED €0 °C
TORGUE CONTACTOR SCREWS T0 31 MBS

INCOMING POWER

ISCONNECT TO BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS

[/

@&

AN

=5 B

i

3

[%] L2 L3
@ @ ©=n
&b (éc:') & E

U
{c8s) (cet) (CBY)

|

Tiiom)

GROUND LUG — USE COPPER
CONDUCTORS RATED TO 60 C
{TORQUE TO 15.9 N—LBS)

1

PRIMARY SIDE OF TRANS.
VOLT ONLY)
SECONDARY SIDE OF TRANS.

os () a COMP.
REMOVE

OVERLOAD JUMPER
JUMPER WITH 20HP

Zﬁ;A 2117001

(HI—LO) HI/LO PRESSURE SWITCH
PEMN P7OMA—2C, MANUAL RESET

BIN THERMOSTAT JUMPER

THERMOSTAT
22
(=) Y
oPC
o6 (18)
6 (1|} 230%
12ZA 217ACS

{OPC}) Oil. PRESSURE CONTROL

MACHINE STOPPING JUMPER

POWER MOMITOR JUMPER

| USED ON 20HP
COMPRESSOR

SENTRONICF B85-1036—00

FLOAT SWITCH JUMPER
FEMOVE JUMPER WHEN
FLOAT S#TCH

USNG

~ AR~COOLED ONLY _

31 (1)

Va7 om)

l et
—412A 2117705

{CPS) COMDEMSER PRESSURE SWITCH
PENN# PTOAA—162C

128 7503E18

X

GROUND LUG 1© [o]

S e

[ by

{AE

& k4

1816 |

& ofele

B OIGTS 4

ot SIOIS k)

b Olo]S a4

= e i

(2] ©ID]S |24

E DS -

12l BB jol

el DD bl

BT QoS nl

DS o D91 BY

2l SIS Rac

e SO Py

I EIRNE

ZEINERE

CEJINKD

TERIEICES

SRR
“"“S("Eé 1 QoIS ¢ ‘
HIR — 4 QUGS P~ cc
it —jal GBS Taker B,
st ~—13| OIOIE F5l pB
rs bl SlOIS T— ot

A_g el TGOS P4
Pl &8 T o
crs —p7l SIOIS - FC
] SIBIQ Jog— cu
ol DIOIQ i cu
2 OB]S g cc
@62 pi OISl nt— o
ZESIRNE
pzt QOIS pr—p

(eiiey]

G

32 116 16
® ey / P
it STOP BUTION

3

START/HARVEST
UTTON

(ET) ELAPSED TIME INDICATOR
KESSLER—ELLIS #HK1740.220V 60HZ
128 7503E17

(ET) ELAPSED TIME INDICATOR
KESSLER—ELLIS #HK1740.220V SOHZ



O5TA Control Panel Layout
(Allen-Bradley)

BILL OF MATERIALS

RAN-BAN # [ITEM] PART NG, DESCRIE oM Ty,
T_[12AZ136MO01___ENCLOSURE (MSERT, 037TA, OGTA, 1OTA 7
% | 1ZAZZ26EI106 |SCREW, 10-SANC X 172 35
3 112A7501E4S | TERMINAL BLOCK END STOP 0
4 {1ZA7SQIER22 TIMER, DELAY ON MAKE, 220V 1
3 1IZATS03E39 TIMER BASE, 8 PIN, GUARDED TERMINAL 1
6 11ZA7GIBE08  |CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A, 3 POLE 1
7 [12A7515E21 __ICIRCUIT BREAKER, 34, 2 POLE 1
8 [I2A7516E23  [CONTACTOR, 24, 3 POLE, WAIND AUR, 2087240V OOIL K3
19T2120MD1 |8 {PZAZSI6ESD  ICONTAGTOR, 72A, 3 POLE, 208/240Y COIL 1
10 [12A7S17E27 _ [RELAY, 10A, ONOJINGC, 208/240V i
RAN-BAN 11_|1ZA7S1BE30 LAUX. CONTACT, 3A, INOZING, SIDE MOUNT [
s sy L12_|[12A7S1BEST__|AUX. CONTACT, 3A, DNO, SIDE_MOUNT 1
i 3 112A75I8E3E _ |AUX, CONTACT, 20, TOP MOUNT i
4 2A7534R0Z __|DIN_RAIL_ADAPTER PLATE {FOR STARTERY Z
15 [12A7534R03 _ |DIN RAIL ADAFTER (FOR CHB §GD3015) 1
6 119T7501EDS | TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY. MID—SIZE i
7 _11617534R0101_ DI RAL, 4" LONG i
3_|1977534R0I62 (0% RAIL, 6 5/16° LONG 3
19 §1ST7634R0106 {DIN RARL, 7 3/16. LONG 1
. 20 §19T753500501 [WIRING DUCT/COVER 1° X 3 X & LONG 3
21_}19T)53500506 [WIRING DUCT/COVER 1° X 3° X 20° LONG 1
[ TASSEMBLY §_JEM] PART HO. | BESLRIP IO Y.
22 [12A2136M01 __ |ENCLOSURE SWITCH PLATE. O3TA, OGTA, 10TA i
%3 [1ZA%171179  LSWITCH PLATE STICKER, O3TA, OSTA, TGTA 7
1972138001 [ 24 [12A7500656 _ {PUSH BUTTON, MOMENTARY, GREEN 1
swns pate |25 112A7500657  |FAfSH_BUTTON, MOMENTARY, RED 1
ssseuply | 26 |12A7500E61 _ ISELECTOR SWITCH, 3 POSITION 1
tosen o s wemn | 27 |12A7500E75  [COMTACT BLOCK /MOUNTING LATCH, 2RO i
1 28 [IZATS00E76 JCONTACT BLOCK/MOUNTING LATCH, 1NC 1
| 20 |1ZA7500E77 _[CONTACT BLOCK /MOUNTING LATCH, 2NOZING 0
ASSEMBLY #_|UEM] PART NO. DESCRIFTION Y.
30 [12AZ130M0OY_IENCLOSURE COVER, O37A, G5TA, 107A 1
e LY 31 [12A2226F1115_|SCREW. 1/4--20NC X 172", FLAT HEAD. SLOTTED z
32 [12A4065R06._ 'RETAINER, NYLON PUSH—ON 2
ASSEWMDLY § [1TEM] PART NO, DESCRIPTION QTY.
33 {12AZ117E04___ |FREEZER PRESSURE SWITCH i
34 [12A2125M01 _ TENCLOSURE, O3TA, O5TA, 10TA 1
35 {12AZVEE {108 JCAP SCREW, 1/4—20NC X 1/2° Z
AistumLy 36 [1ZAZZIGHINZ |CAP SCREW, 3/8-16HC X 1 1/4° 4
oo 0 s wcony | 37 1 12AZZ40A11D7 (HEX NUT 1/4--20NC S.S. - 7
35 |17A42240A1109 [HEX NUT 3/5—10NG 5.5 P
39 | 124224081108 _|LOCKNUT 3/6—16NC 5.5, W/TTLON INGERT 4
40 _|12AZ2508107  [LOCRWAGHER 1/4 S.5. z
41_|12A7505E21 | CONNECTGR KiT, FOR 140—MN CONTAGTOR 100G 3
42 [12ATSIBESS  [AUX. CUNTACT, GA, THO, SIDE MOUNT 2
PANEL § __[ITEM]  PART WO, DESCRIETION Y.
197212080101 | 43 [VFA7530E64 _ICITTER MANVAL MOTOR STARTER, 1.6-2.5A i
AR P a4 12A7530656  [PUMP MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 4.0—8 54 1
1972120M070Z | 43 [12A7550652  JCUTIER MANUAL MOTOR STARIER, D.63—1.0A 1
WAook 44 {12A7530E54 _ [PUMP MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 1.6—2.5A 7
191’2120\.&7}06 43 PIZATIEIDESS CUTTER MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 1.0—1.8A 1
-G a4 [1ZATS3CESS  [PUMP MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 2.5—4.0A 1
43 |1ZATO30E54  |{CUTTER MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 1.6-2.5A 1
44 J1ZA7530E56 [PUMP MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 4.0-8.34 1
19T2120M0904 | 45 [1ZATG0IEAS  JTERMINAL BLOCK END SI0P 1
RARRERSE = | 36 [1ZATSIGE08  ICIRCUIT BREARER, 15A 3 POLE [
47 12ATHIGE28 CONTACTOR, 23A, 5 POLE, W/‘!NC AUX, 208/24OV COM k]
48 |1ZA7534R03__ |0IF RAIL ADAFIER (FOR CH #GD3015) 1
43 [12A7530E52__ ICUTTER MARUAL MOTOR STARTER, 0.63~1.0A 1
44 |1ZATS30E54  |PUMP_MANUAL MOTOR STARIER, 1.6—2.5A i
19T2120M0105 { 45 [1ZA7S0IE4S | IERMINAL BLOCK ERD STOP 1
F -4 48 [1ZA7515EG8  ICIROUT BREAKER, 154, 3 POLE 1
A7 112ATEI6E26 JCONTACTOR, 23A, 3 PGLE, WAING AUY, 208/240V 20U 1
48 [12A7534R03 _ |DMN RARL ADAPTER (FOR CB §OD3015Y 3
43 [12A7530E53 | CUTIER MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, T.0—1.8A T
44 [1ZA7530E55  IPUMP MANUAL MOTOR STARTER, 2.5—4.0A 1
19T2120M0106 | 45 |TZATE01E4D _ CTERMINAL BLOCK END STOP ) 1
P 48 112A7515E08  [CINCUIT BREAKER, 154, 3 POLE 7
47 [12A7516EZ6  \CONTACIOR, 23A, 3 POLE, W/ING AWK, 2087230V GOIL |1
48 |12A7534R03 DN RAIL ADAPTER {FOR TB JGD3015) 1
NOTE:

PART NUMBERS NOT IN THE BILL OF MATERIALS
ARE FOR REFERENCE
BE INCLUDED IN PANEL PRODUCT STRUCTURE.

OLY.

THEY ARE NOT TO



O5TA Air-Cooled Discharge Line Detail

WELD SUPPORT BRACKET IN PLACE ~—\
AFTER DISCHARGE LINE IS ASSEMBLED

B

124~ 2416W0006 ——11~ =
WC LONG RADIUS
90° 1L 1-1/8"
0DC X ODF
TOP VIEW
I
12A-42006090. £

C
FRONT VIEW

;U/a VALIVS\E@%L HST

124420040904 —_—
SPORLAN 4ME345290
1176700 SoLENOD

12A-4179F1208
TUBE BEND I—Z/B oD
& X 20" X 90

12A-3025509
OIL SEPERATOR

ACR J5-5188

1vlﬁ 0D CONNECTIONS
12A—-2451R02

FLARE ADAPTOR

38" FX1/4"M

12A—2975M08

MUFFLER ACR #5-6311
1-1/8" 0D 0D CORNECTIONS

12A-2215H111
CAP SCREW 3/8° X 1°

1242224041109
3/8"°SS HEX NUT

12A-2250A12
3/8" SS CUT WASHER (2 REQD)

124-22151108
CAP SCREW 1/4" X 3/4" LG

124 —2240A 1 107
i T

SS LOCKWASHER

12.4 7513€02
IZE #1 CONDUIT CLAMP

& 12A 22508107
/4

12A—-2396A0601
ROTALOCK ADAPTER
1-3/8710S X 1-3/4—12 THREADS

12A-2402W0117
we

FITTING REDUCER 1-3/8"0DF X 1-1/870DC

19741422778
SUPPORT BRACKET

&

— 12A-2220L3117

5/8" SS HEX HD. MACH. BOLT
— 12A-2240A2113
5/8" SS HEX NUT
[ 12A=2250A113

5/8" SS CUT WASHER(2 REQD)
— 12A-225OB"J
* SS LOCK WASHER

— IZA 7513603

#2 CONDUIT HANGER

fo—— 5" ——

— 12A-2240A1107
1/4" SS HEX NUT

[~ 12A-2250A107

1/4"°SS CUT WASHER
[ 124722508107
1/4"°SS LOCK WASHER
— 124-2215F1108
1/4"'SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
— 197—414253006 .
S5 ANGLE BRACE, 2" X 2° X1/8% 2" L6

12A-22508109
3/8"°SS LOCK WASHER

RIGHT SIDE VIEW

—— 12A—4130S09
SPACER-15/16" 0D X 9/16" iD X 5/8" LG

-—65'—J




O5TA Condenser Assembly Detail

FLOW

12A-305060601
GALVANIZED PIPE NIFPLE 1-1/4" X 2" LONG

12A—420060201
VALVE 1/4°MPT X 1/4" FLARE
12A—2516H0005

VOGT BUSHING 1/2 MPT X 1/4 FPT

124250270204
1/2" VOGT 2000f THREADED TEE

MA—%%OL 50350 SAFETY VALVE
SETAT Sy

124-3050C0301
1/2" PIPE NIPPLE 1-1/2" LONG

12A-211550102
STANDARD #HSE—15 CONDENSER

12A-2249L6000
GALVANIZED BUSHING
2 MPT' X 1-1/4FPT

12A—2449M0800
GAL VANIZED NUT UNION. 1-1/4"FPT

12A-3050G0601
GALVANIZED PIPE NIFPLE 1-1/4" X 2° LONG

124

1-1/4" WA?ER REGULATING VALVE JV46AE—-12C

12A—-2240A1113
78' STAINLESS HEX NUT
4 REQUIRED )

124225081130
8" SS LOCK WASHER
4 REQUIRED )

12A—2230JZ 35
8—11 U—BOLT FOR 8" PIPER
2 REQUIRED )




O5TA Freezer Parts Detall

12A—4200L0402
SUPERIOR #3020-350
SAFETY VALVE

124

PARTIAL TOP VIEW

24—2.

1/4" SEAL CAP WITH NEOPRENE SEAL

12A-2516H0008.
VOGT BUSHING 3/4" MPT X 1/4" FPT

12A-4,

20060201
VALVE 1/4” MPT X FLARE

12A-2451C0100
1/4" SEAL CAP WITH NEOPRENE SEAL

PARTIAL FRONT VIEW

RE,"DU‘ ICER 1/20'?1-') FLARE X 1/4°(M) FLARE

12A- 420060301
VALVE 3/8" MPT X 1/2" FLARE

VOGT BUSHING
1/2° MPT X 1/4" FPT

12A—42006G0201
VALVE 1/4" MPT X FLARE

‘—— 124245100100

4" SEAL CAP
™




O5TA Make-Up Water Float/Tank Detall

128 2145C03
FREEZER COVER

12A 2600615
FREEZER COVER

‘GASKET

2
Vi
v

]

At

197400150244
FREEZER COVER BRACE

12A 221501113

CAP SCREW S.S.
1/2°=13NC X 1 1/2° LG,
12A 2240A1111

HEX NUT, S.S.
1/2°=130NC
g

1/2" 88

12A 225081111
LOCKWASHER
1/2° ss.

(———— 12A 221551112

Al A2
v AP S.S.
1/2°-13NC X 1 1/4" L6,

2250A13
SPECIAL CUT WASHER
1/2° S5 (ORG. 81112_001)
L 124 22508111
CK WASHER
1/2° ss.

12A 4500P118
PLASTIC MOLDED WATER TANK

\— 19T2165C02t

CUTTER ASSENBLY

12A 21000701
SS CLAMP 2° WDE

12A 2600617

RUBBER GASKET

1870 X 18 1/2°00 X 27 TALL
12A 2125C0101

PULL TAB CAP

4377 FPT X 1/2° LONG

12A 2790H02
PLASTIC KNOB 1/4-20 THD
(2 REQUIRED)

12A 2215F111
CAP.

W S.S.
1/4"-20NC X 17 LONG
(2 REQUIRED)

197400150429
WATER TANK COVER

12A 4030R07
GEAR REDUCER
GROVE #102148/729571

12A 2213H111

CAP_SCREW S.S.
3/8°~18NC X 1° LONG
(4 REQUIRED)

12A
CUTTER MOTOR
1/2 HP 208/230/460—3-50/60 Hz

\

\

124 4200HPO2
FLOAT, 1/4-20 THRDS

12A 4200HPO1
VALVE STEM, BRASS

12A
FLOAT VALVE
1/2° NPT




O5TA Receiver Parts Detail

12A—42000L 0408

12A-- 420060201
GLE VALVE

AN -
1/47 MPT X im/ .
124 2451C0100
:{4. FLARE CAP O
TH NEOFPRENE SEAL

BUﬂ-ill\é

12A-3050C0301
1/2" X 1/2° PIPE MIPPLE

1ZA—4200J0405
HENRY 5022
UPPER GAGE VALVE

B
(3 REQUIRED

12426256010
GAGE GLASS 1/2
20" LONG

1972635607
GAGE GLASS GUARD SET
18-7/8° LONG

1ZA—4200/0406
HENRY 5021
LOWER GAGE VALE

124 3050C0301
1,/2* X 1,/2" PIPE NIPPLE

124251550004
VOGT 1/2° PIPE PLUG

12A—420060402
HENRY 3
1/2° MPT X FPT




O5TA Suction Line Detail 50hz

12A-2411W001
WwC 90° ELL 1-5/8" oDC

12A-2416WO008 ——
WC 90° E1L

Lone ravngs™ O
21 3/16”°

2 15/16* = ——

A I

12A-2710H21 I
HEAT EXCHANGER

12A—4180A0012
ACR 1 5/8* oD.
COPPER 'TUBING .060” WALL

o 12A-2000A07
ACCUMULATOR #HX3704

12A—4780A90c;g 9 3/4* 12A-224081111

ACR 1 5/8 , 1/2% SS LOCKNUT
COPPER "TUBING .060% WALL

12A—-2409W0009 — WC 45" ELBOW
7 11/16” 1 5/8” ODC. (W—3055)

12A—2409W0009 — WC 45" ELBOW
1"5/8" oDC. (W-3055)

12A—4180A0012
ACR 1 5/8 ,
COPPER "TUBING .060" WALL

REAR VIEW OF MACHINE



O5TA Suction Line Detail

12A—2411W001
WC 90° ELL 1-5/8" ODC

12A—2416 WOO08
we 90° ELL
1-5/8" ODC X ODF
LONG RADIUS 21 3/16°
2 15/16"—= lv
A =N
p \
12A—4180A0012
ACR 1 5/8" OD. .
COPPER "TUBING .060" WALL
12A~2710H21 _—
HEAT EXCHANGER
- 12A-2000A07
] ACCUMULATOR #+X3704
- —r—
12A—2413W0012 S S/167
o b & A= b
LONG RADIUS /:
N

- F-——-—F

— 13 1/4
10 3/16° A \

12A—-4180A0012
ACR 1 5/8"

0oD.
COPPER "TUBING .060™ WALL

REAR VIEW OF MACHINE



O5TA Thawing Gas Line Detail

FREEZER /!

)

TOP VIEW

12A—4200G1002
HANSEN $AST125C
1-1/4" ANGLE VALVE - -g—

|
| SEE DETAIL “3A" l———

22 7/8°
12A—4200A1001

HANSEN #HS7 1-1/4"
SOLEN VALVE !
WMTH SW FLANGES

12A-2529A0451 :
1-1/4" STD. WGT. J

90ILONG RADIUS ELL a
( 3 REQUIRED ) N /

i

]
rT

|

I

. SEE DETAIL "38" ]—-

13 1/8' ———

18 3/4
A /

6 7/8"

G

AN

SEE DETAIL “3¢C"

FRONT VIEW




O5TA Water Pump/Drain Detail

12A-2450A07 2" PVC ADAPTOR MPT X INSERT
12A—4181T06 CLEAR TUBING 1-1/4 ID X 1-1/2 0D
12A-1501529 1° PVC DRAIN ASSEMBLY @
12A—-4181CLO3  CLEAR TUBING 2" ID X 1/4" WALL X 8" LONG
r 12A-2100C0202 SS HOSE CLAMP (2 REQ'D.)
’——r———-12A—245ﬁ12 2" PVC 90" ELL MPT X INSERT

12A 2100€0201
CLAMP, S.S. HOSE
13/16" X 1 3/4" MAX.

12A 2100€0202
CLAMP, S.S. HOSE
1 13/167 X 2 3/4" MAX.

12A 4181705
17 LD. X 1/4" WALL . 12A 4181709

CLEAR PLASTIC TUBING 2" 1D. X 3/16" WALL
6'-0" LONG CLEAR PLASTIC TUBING
6'—0" LONG

12A—4020G01 . GOULD SS PUMP (50/60HZ.)
12A—4181T06 CLEAR TUBING 1-1/4 ID X 1-1/2 0D

12A-1501528 PVC WATER TANK DRAIN ASSEMBLY !
!
|

#2
12A-2215F111 CAP SCREW 1/4 X 1" LONG SS ™, 4
12A—2240A1107 HEX NUT 1/4" STAINLESS ~. e
12A=-22508107 LOCKWASHER 1/4" STAINLESS e
(BLOWDOWN CLANPED TO FRAME 2 PLACES)

E 12A-7513E03 CONDUIT CLAMP SIZE

12A-1501S35 1" PVC BLOWDOWN ASSEMBLY

PARTIAL TOP VIEW

12A-4181T05 CLEAR TUBING 1° iD X 1-1/4" 0D
12A-2100C0201 SS HOSE CLAMP (TOP AND BOTTOM) 12A—4181T09 CLEAR TUBING 2° ID X 3/16" WALL
12A-2450A02 PVC ADAPTER 1" MPT X INSERT 12A=210000202 SS HOSE CLAMP

12A-1501S38
gaGT'ERa'P‘U":F DISCHARGE CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY
5 Nhn'Anny -V '\g‘

12A-4181T08 CLEAR TUBING 1/4° 1D X 3/8" 0D

12A-2450E15 PVC 45" ELL 1-1/2" FPT

12A—-2450N01 PVC PIPE NIPPLE 1-1/2" X 2" LONG

12A-420060101 BRASS VALVE 1/8" MPT X 1/4" HOSE —|;—

12A-2451801 BRASS BUSHING 1/4° MPT X 1/8" FPT > II II

r 1
PARTIAL FRONT VIEW A amSoS PARTIAL REAR VIEW
SS CAP SCREW 3/8" X 3/4" LONG

12A-22508109
SS LOCKWASHER 3/8"




O5TA Water-Cooled Discharge Line Detail

AT

A 124—2416WO006
< WC LONG RADIUS
90° ElL 1-1/8"
o0C X ODF
xr

TOFP VIEW

b
i
i

124—2402W0119 1
WC FITTING REDUCER

1-5/8 ODF X 1—-1/8 0DC
12A— 7513603
#2 CONDUIT HANGER

12A—-2240A1107
1/4" S5 HEX NUT

124=2250A107 /)

1/4" 'S5 CUT WASHER

I 124— 22508107
1,/4"'SS LOCK WASHER

1ZA-2215F1108
1/4" 55 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW ]

19T—-414253006

SS ANGLE BRACE, 2" X 2" X1/8". 2" LG

12A—-4179G03
TUBE BEND 1—1“/8 o0
L] 32" x 8" x 90

H
i
e

124—4179F1208
IJBE BEND 1-1/6700
6% X 20" X 90

-
<
<
<
<

12A-3025509
Ol SEPERATOR
ACR —5188 :
1-1/8"0D CONNECTIONS L [ ——
<
>
=

A A

| = 12A-2451R0;;_ -
J L\ =~ AR T

—  124-2975M08
O O MUFFLER ACR §5—-6311
1—1/8" 0D CONNECTIONS _ T

1

\/\
._/__

ey N\ T
: ——— 124-22150111 1 9

; CAP SCREW 3/8" X 1*

e 1242224041109 —
- 3/8"'Ss HEX NUT
p————— 12422, %
3 B
<.
=

/8" SS CUT WASHER (2 REGD)

\———  124—22508109
1 3/8"°SS LOCK WASHER

FRONT VIEW RIGHT SIDE VIEW



	05TA Parts List
	Circulating Water
	Make-Up Water Float/Tank Detail
	Water Pump/Drain Detail

	Compressors
	Compressor Accessories
	Condenser, Air
	Condenser, Water
	Condenser Assembly Detail

	Control Panel (Allen-Bradley)
	Control Panel Layout

	Control Panel (Cutler-Hammer
	Cutter Drive Parts
	Cutter Internals
	Discharge Line
	AC Discharge Line Detail
	WC Discharge Line Detail

	Electrical Components
	Freezer Components
	Freezer Parts Detail

	Liquid Line
	Oil Return
	Receiver
	Receiver Parts Detail

	Suction Line
	Suction Line Detail
	Suction Line Detail 50hz

	Superhose & Fittings
	Thawing Gas Line
	Thawing Gas Line Detail

	Water Tank
	Water Pump/Drain Detail





